P
o
rtab
le H
ard D
rives
My Passport™ Elite™
Portable Hard Drives

© 2008 Western Digital Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved.                 4178-705013-A03  Dec 2008
Interface
USB 2.0
Dimensions
Height: 0.59 in (15.0 mm)
Length: 4.967 in (126.15 mm)
Width: 3.130 in (79.5 mm)
Weight: 0.40 lb (0.18 kg)
System Compatibility
Windows Vista®/XP/2000
Mac® OS X 10.4.11+, 10.5.2+
Compatibility may vary depending on user’s hardware
configuration and operating system.
Capacities and Model Numbers
Titanium
250 GB   WDML2500
320 GB   WDML3200
400 GB   WDML4000
500 GB   WDML5000
Cherry Red
250 GB   WDMLRC2500
320 GB   WDMLRC3200
400 GB   WDMLRC4000
500 GB   WDMLRC5000
Limited Warranty
5 years
Kit Contents
Portable hard drive
USB 2.0 cable
Quick Install Guide
Product Specifications
Data transfer rate:1  Up to 480 Mb/sec
Operating temperature: 5°C to 40°C
Non-op. temperature: –20°C to 65°C
1 A USB 2.0 host and USB 2.0 certified cable are required to obtain
Hi-Speed USB performance.
Bronze
250 GB   WDMLZ2500
320 GB   WDMLZ3200
400 GB   WDMLZ4000
500 GB   WDMLZ5000
Westminster Blue
250 GB   WDMLB2500
320 GB   WDMLB3200
400 GB   WDMLB4000
500 GB   WDMLB5000
Available in Westminster Blue,
Cherry Red, Bronze, and Titanium.
Capacities and colors vary by region.
What it Holds